07-24-2000

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

JLY

101412617 the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the honorable Commissioner and maker	Todoo Todora tiro attaorios original accomente er copy tiroren.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MICROTOUCH SYSTEMS, INC.	Name: <u>GREENSTEEL, INC.</u>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4888 South Old Peachtree Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Norcross State/Zip: GA 30071
□ Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐Individual(s) citizenship ☐
Additional marile(s) of control, ag party, the control and a control and	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐Limited Partnership ☐Corporation: Delaware
	Other:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: May 31, 2000	representative designation is attached: ☐Yes ☒No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Excession Dates.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.	B. Trademark registration Nos.
	2,350,429
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Daniel I. Schloss, Esq.</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Greenberg Traurig</u>	
: MetLife Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166	
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document	27 - 2-27
<i>i/</i> .	
Daniel I. Schloss, Esq. N O	mi / Mila June 22, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
4/2000 ASCOTT 00000021 2350429	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
C:481 40.00 DP/	4
/	
OMB No. 0651-0011	
	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover	sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes
per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	
this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Ti	rademark Office, Office of Information Systems,
PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, MICROTOUCH SYSTEMS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Assistant" having its principal executive offices at 300 Griffin Brook Park Drive. Methuen. Massachusetts 01844, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark IBID for computer input devices, namely, electronic touchscreens, used to capture, save and communicate information, and of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,350,429 therefor as set forth and more particularly described on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter "the Mark");

WHEREAS, GREENSTEEL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), having its principal executive offices at 4888 South Old Peachtree Road, Norcross, Georgia 30071, is acquiring all or substantially all of the assets and goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains and is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to the Assignee all right. title, and interest in and to the Mark and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,350,429 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

The Assignor agrees to cooperate in the Assignee's registration, maintenance, and protection of the Mark throughout the world, including without limitation the Assignee's United States Trademark Registration No. 2,350,429 therefor, and the Assignor agrees to execute any documents reasonably requested by the Assignee for this purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 31 st day of May 2000.

MICROTOUCH SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: GEOFFREY P. CLEAR Tiple: VICE PRESIDENT-FINANCE &

NY/FELDMANS/387429/8@xx011.DOC/3/24/00/18199.01 [400

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF SSEX
On this 31 st day of May 2000, before me personally appeared to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say
Cottey (Ical), to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say
that he resides at tairiew Ave westford MA and that he is
the VP Fire of MICROTOUCH SYSTEMS, INC., the Massachusetts corporation
described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said
corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was affixed by
order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he signed his name thereto by like
order.
Halles

Diane Burak NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires June 12, 2003

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

The Mark

IBID

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,350,429

Registered: May 16, 2000 Filed: September 16, 1996

Goods: computer input devices, namely, electronic touchscreens, used to capture, save and communicate information

RECORDED: 06/26/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0438